
DEAN RESEARCH STUDIES 
UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU 

Applications are invited from eligible candidates on the prescribed forrm for admission to Ph.D programme for the Session 2023 under Exempted Category (The candidates having M.Phil with Entrance Test (Regular Mode), UGC-CSIR JRF (National Testing Authority), NET/SLET/ SET/ GATE/ CEED are eligible to apply under the exempted category as per vacancies shown against each Department/Centre in Annexure-I. 
ADMISSION SCHEDULE FOR Ph.D. PROGRAMME 

Commencement of filling of Online Application Formn 
Last date for the filling of the Online Application Form 

3 

The candidates shall apply after having detailed information regarding the availability of number of seats along with specialization and categories. A candidate shall be eligible for enrolment to Ph.D., if he/she has 
obtained Master's Degree, with not less than 55% marks in aggregate (50% in case of SC/ST/OBC (non 
creamy layer)/PWD/EWS Candidates) in the Programme in which he/she desires to work for Ph.D. The 
Part timne aspirants with NOC from the parent department are only eligible to apply for admission. 

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS/INFORMATION FOR CANDIDATES 

4 

(NAAC Aceredited A+' Grade University) 

The application fee (Rs. 240/-) shall be deposited online after obtaining information about details from the 
department (e-mail ids in Annexure II). Detailed information can also be had from the concerned 
department/Centre/school or University website www. jammuuniversity.ac.in 

1 The applicant has to keep the following ready before applying: 

NOT IFCA T IO N 
(Ph.D, for Exempted Categories) 

2. The University will not be responsible for any mistake/lapse on the part of the candidate while filling up the Online 
Application Form and uploading of the required certificates. 

Email ID; Mobile No; Scanned photograph (<50KB); Scanned signature (<50KB); Credit/Debit Card, Net Banking 
etc for online payment of Application fee. 

The Online Application Fee for all candidates is Rs. 240/- (Non-refundable). 

Admission1 

The admission of a candidate supplying incorrect/ factually wrong information in the Online Application Form will 
not be considered and is liable to be cancelled at any stage. 

Dated: os \os|2023 
Copy to: -

5. For eligibility conditions and other details, the candidates are advised to refer the website www. 
jammuuniversity.ac.in. The link for application form is https://www.jammuuniversity.ac.in/research/PhD 

No. DRS/23/Ph.D Noti./Exempted/ o6-SS6 

G20 

2. All Campus Deans. 
3. 

08.05.2023 
18.05.2023 

1. Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for the kind information of the Vice-Chancellor. 
All Heads/Directors of the Teaching Departments. 4. All Rectors/Directors of the Off Site Campuses. 

DEAN RESEARCHSTUDIES 

6. PRO, University of Jammu for wide circulation among Media. 
5. Sr. P.A to Registrar/Controller of Examinations/College Development Council. 
7. Vc Web Site, University of Jammu for uploading on the University website. 



(Vacancies for Exempted Category for the Session 2023 in Ph. D) 

S. No 

1 

2. 

3. 

4 

5 

6. 

7 

8 

9 

11. 

12. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

10. Electronics 

20. 

21 

24. 

13. Geography 

25. 

26. 

Name of the Department 

27. 

Botany 

28. 

Bio-Techno logy 

29. 

Bio-Chemistry 

30. 

Buddhist Studies 

Chemistry 

Commerce 

Computer Science & Information Technology 

Economics 

Education 

English 

Environmental Sciences 

Geology 

Hindi 

22. Microbiology 

History 

23. Museology 

Home Science 

ICCCR& HRM 

Law 

Library & Information Science 

Management Studies 

Physics 
Political Science 

Punjabi 
Remote Sensing & GIS 

Sanskrit 

Strategic & Regional Studies 

Urdu 

31. Zoology 

Ph.D Vacancies 

4 

1 

8(kathua Campus-4) 

9 

8 

12(Bhaderwah Campus-5 & Kathua Campus-1) 

16(Bhaderwah Campus-2) 

2 

10 

11(Bhaderwah Campus-1) 

1(Bhaderwah Campus) 

3(Bhaderwah Campus-2) 

7 

5 

4 

17 

5 

14 

1 

16(Bhaderwah Campus-5 & Kathua Campus-1) 

2 

4 

3 

2 

6 

Annexure-I 

2 

7 



S. No 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Name of the Department 

Botany 

Bio-Technology 
Bio-Chenmistry 

Buddhist Studies 

Chemistry 
Commerce 

7. Computer Science & ntomation Technology 

8. Economis 

9. Education 

10. Electronics 

I1. English 
12. Environmental Scienccs 

13. Georaphy 
14. Geology 

21. 

15. Hindi 

16. History 

17. Home Scicnce 

18. 1CccR & HRM 

19. Law 

20. Library & Information Science 

Managcment Studies 

22. Microbiology 

23. Museology 
24. PhysiCs 
25. Political Seicnce 

26. Punjabi 
27. Remote Sensing & GIS 

28. Sanskrit 

29. Strategie & Rcgional Studics 

30. Urdu 

31.Zoology 

EMail lad 

botanyjuOyahoo.conn 

directorsbtju@gmal.com 

directorsbtju@gmail.com 

buddhiststudiesju@gmal.com 

chenmistryju202 1@gmail.com 

hodcomnerco@yahoo.com 

hodescitgmail.com 

hodeconomics.5892@gmail.com 

hodeducationjuofficial@gmail.com 

hodelectronicsju@gmal.com 

englishdepartmentju@gmail.com 

headenvju@gmail.com 

geographydepartmentju@gmail.com 

hodgeolotfice@gmail.com 

hindideptt.ju@gmail.com 

history007}ju@gmail.com 

Annexure-| 

juhomescience@gmail.com 

officeicccrandhrm@gmail.com 

hodlawju@gmail.conn 

dlisunivjammu@gail.com 

tbs,jammuuniversity@gmail.com 

directorsbtju@gmail.com 

directorcsmju@gmail.com 

hodphysicsiu@gmail,com 

depttofpolsc.ju@gmail.com 

P8dpunjabiju@gmail.com 

deptusgis)u@gmail.com 
hodsanskrit2021@gmail.com 

directords1sgmail.conm 

PAMEd20 14dAMail.com 

hodzooluniversityot}janmmu@gmal.com 



S. No Name of the Department 
Chemistry 

2. History 

3 Strategic & Regional Studies 

Inorganic Chemistry 

Organic Chemistry 

Physical Chemistry 

Ancient Indian History 

Modern Indian History 

International Relations 
and International Security 

Strategic Studies and 
Central Asia 

Specialization 
02 

04 

03 

03 

01 

01 

01 

Annevure-|| 
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