

DEAN RESEARCH STUDIES UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

(NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade University)



NOTIFICATION

(Ph.D. for Exempted Categories)

Applications are invited from eligible candidates on the prescribed form for admission to **Ph.D** programme for the <u>Session 2023</u> under Exempted Category (The candidates having M.Phil with Entrance Test (Regular Mode), UGC-CSIR JRF (National Testing Authority), NET/SLET/ SET/ GATE/ CEED are eligible to apply under the exempted category as per vacancies shown against each Department/Centre in Annexure-I.

ADMISSION SCHEDULE FOR Ph.D. PROGRAMME

7	Commence of CCIII CO. II.		
1	Commencement of filling of Online Application Form	08.05.2023	
2	Last date for the filling of the Online Application Form	18.05.2023	
		10.03.2023	

The candidates shall apply after having detailed information regarding the availability of number of seats along with specialization and categories. A candidate shall be eligible for enrolment to Ph.D., if he/she has obtained Master's Degree, with <u>not less than 55% marks in aggregate (50% in case of SC/ST/OBC (noncreamy layer)/PWD/EWS Candidates</u>) in the Programme in which he/she desires to work for Ph.D. <u>The Part time aspirants with NOC from the parent department are only eligible to apply for admission.</u>

The application fee (Rs. 240/-) shall be deposited online after obtaining information about details from the department (e-mail ids in Annexure II). <u>Detailed information can also be had from the concerned department/Centre/school or University website www. jammuuniversity.ac.in</u>

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS/INFORMATION FOR CANDIDATES

- 1. The applicant has to keep the following ready before applying:

 Email ID; Mobile No; Scanned photograph (<50KB); Scanned signature (<50KB); Credit/Debit Card, Net Banking etc for online payment of Application fee.
- 2. The University will not be responsible for any mistake/lapse on the part of the candidate while filling up the Online Application Form and uploading of the required certificates.
- 3. The Online Application Fee for all candidates is Rs. 240/- (Non-refundable).
- 4. The admission of a candidate supplying incorrect/ factually wrong information in the Online Application Form will not be considered and is liable to be cancelled at any stage.

5. For eligibility conditions and other details, the candidates are advised to refer the <u>website www.jammuuniversity.ac.in.</u> The link for application form is https://www.jammuuniversity.ac.in/research/PhD-Admission1

DEAN RESEARCH STUDIES

No. DRS/23/Ph.D Noti./Exempted/ \$06-556

Dated: 68 \ 05 | 2023

Copy to: -

- 1. Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for the kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. All Campus Deans.
- 3. All Heads/Directors of the Teaching Departments.
- 4. All Rectors/Directors of the Off Site Campuses.
- 5. Sr. P.A to Registrar/Controller of Examinations/College Development Council.
- 6. PRO, University of Jammu for wide circulation among Media.
- 7. I/c Web Site, University of Jammu for uploading on the University website.

(Vacancies for Exempted Category for the Session 2023 in Ph. D)

. 1

S. No	Name of the Department	Ph.D Vacancies
1.	Botany	8
2.	Bio-Technology	4
3.	Bio-Chemistry	1
4.	Buddhist Studies	8(Kathua Campus-4)
5.	Chemistry	9
6.	Commerce	8
7.	Computer Science & Information Technology	12(Bhaderwah Campus-5 & Kathua Campus-1)
8.	Economics	16(Bhaderwah Campus-2)
9.	Education	2
10.	Electronics	10
11.	English	11(Bhaderwah Campus-1)
12.	Environmental Sciences	1(Bhaderwah Campus)
13.	Geography	3(Bhaderwah Campus-2)
14.	Geology	7
15.	Hindi	5
16.	History	4
17.	Home Science	17
18.	ICCCR & HRM	5
19.	Law	14
20.	Library & Information Science	3
21.	Management Studies	16(Bhaderwah Campus-5 & Kathua Campus-1)
22.	Microbiology	2
23.	Museology	1
24.	Physics	8
25.	Political Science	4
26.	Punjabi	3
27.	Remote Sensing & GIS	2
28.	Sanskrit	6
29.	Strategic & Regional Studies	2
30.	Urdu	8
31.	Zoology	7
	Lajur	with the same of t

No	Name of the Department	E.Mail id		
1,	Botany	botanyju@yahoo.com directorsbtju@gmail.com directorsbtju@gmail.com		
2.	Bio-Technology			
3.	Bio-Chemistry			
4.	Buddhist Studies	buddhiststudiesju@gmail.com		
5.	Chemistry	chemistryju2021@gmail.com		
6,	Commerce	hodcommerce@yahoo.com hodcscit@gmail.com		
7.	Computer Science & Information Technology			
8.	Economics	hodeconomics.5892@gmail.com		
9,	Education	hodeducationjuofficial@gmail.com		
10.	Electronics	hodelectronicsju@gmail.com		
11.	English	englishdepartmentju@gmail.com headenvju@gmail.com geographydepartmentju@gmail.com		
12.	Environmental Sciences			
13.	Geography			
14.	Geology	hodgeoloffice@gmail.com		
15.	Hindi	hindideptt.ju@gmail.com		
16.	History	history007ju@gmail.com		
17.	Home Science	juhomescience@gmail.com		
18.	ICccR & HRM	officeicccrandhrm@gmail.com		
19.	Law	hodlawju@gmail.com		
20.	Library & Information Science	dlisunivjammu@gmail.com		
21.	Management Studies	tbs.jammuuniversity@gmail.com		
22.	Microbiology	directorsbtju@gmail.com		
23.	Museology	directorcsmju@gmail.com		
24.	Physics	hodphysicsju@gmail.com		
25.	Political Science	depttofpolsc.ju@gmail.com		
26.	Punjabi	pgdpunjabiju@gmail.com		
27.	Remote Sensing & GIS	deptrsgisju@gmail.com		
28.	Sanskrit	hodsanskrit2021@gmail.com		
29.	Strategic & Regional Studies	directordsrs@gmail.com		
30.	Urdu	pgurd2014@gmail.com		
31.	Zoology	hodzooluniversityofjammu@gmail.com		

ww Va

Annexure-III

S. No	Name of the Department	Sı	pecializatio	<u>on</u>	
1.	Chemistry	Inorganic Chemistry	•	02	
		Organic Chemistry	-	04	
		Physical Chemistry		03	
2.	History	Ancient Indian History	-	03	
		Modern Indian History	-	01	
3.	Strategic & Regional Studies	International Relations and International Security	-	01	
		Strategic Studies and Central Asia	-	01	

1/1